

R.D. No.6/2023

old No.154/1978

Smt. Urmila & ors Dilip & Ors.

ORDER BELOW EXH.619

- 1] D.H. moved an Application for re-issuing possession warrant.
- 2] It reveals from the record that, already possession warrant had been issued and the Commission Report is relied upon.
- 3] It is material to note that the objections so raised by J.D.'s has been decided in terms of Judgment & order dated 11/08/2022. It is by this Judgment, DH is entitled to recover possession of their respective shares in the house property as per final decree. It is after this Judgment, objectors appeared and again, the objections were decided. Needless to say that, DH is entitled to the relief as per original decree. Hence, this order :

ORDER

- 1] Reissue possession warrant as prayed.
- 2] Bailiff shall proceed in terms of Commission Report as placed on record.
- 3] City Survey officer from the Dy.SLR office shall remain present for the purpose of necessary measurement and shall do the needful.
- 4] Police aid is granted as prayed.
- 5] DH shall pay the relevant expanses and the costs if any.
- 6] S.B. is allowed as prayed.
- 7] Bailiff shall do the needful for obtaining the possession of the suit property as per decree and in terms of Commission Report.

- 8] Issue letter to the Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd. And intimate them regarding the existence of decree in favour of DH., so that the aforementioned company shall do the needful and shall extend their help to the Bailiff.

Place : Wai
Date : 04.12.2024

(**Priti D. Taru**)
Civil Judge Senior Division, Wai
Dist. Satara.