

ORDER BELOW EXH.638

Objector moved an Application for stay to the order dated 04/12/2024, regarding re-issue of Possession Warrant. Decree holder opposed the same by filing Say below same exhibit.

2] According to this Objector, he intends to challenge some order before Hon'ble Appellate Court. Hence prayed for stay of the order dated 04/12/2024 vide Exh.619.

3] According to D.H., the Application is not maintainable and no sufficient reason stated for grant of stay. Hence, prayed for rejecting the Application.

4] Heard Mr.U.H.Sanas, the learned advocate for Objector. Heard Mr.A.V.Salunkhe, learned advocate for D.H.

5] Perused the Application and Say. I have gone through the Order dated 04.12.2024 vide Exh.619.

6] Perusal of present Application (Exh.638) shows that, objector has failed to mention, as to which order he intends to challenge before Hon'ble Appellate Court. It appears that objector has made vague submission that he needs to obtain necessary information and documents and is required to approach before Hon'ble Appellate Court for seeking relief. The reasons so mentioned above is neither

sufficient nor appears substantial so as to stay the order. Hence, this order :

ORDER

Application (Exh.638) is rejected.

Place : Wai
Date : 17.12.2024

(**Priti D. Taru**)
Civil Judge Senior Division, Wai
Dist. Satara.
